

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16076/2012

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITA SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Deep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. H.L. Kharbanda, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kr. Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file a detailed affidavit. Six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file detailed affidavit.

List the Special Leave Petition after six weeks.

The Executive Engineer need not remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER