

h ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16076/2012

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITA SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.  
Post the matter on 20.01.2015 on the top of the list.

(Ashwani Kumar)  
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.01.14  
17:11:18 IST  
Reason: